

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4258 OF 2001

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ANR.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

R.V. RAJU & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

At page 2, para 2 of our Order dt.19.02.2008, from sixth line onwards be read as under :-

".....now challenged before us shall stand modified. Civil Appeal No.4258 of 2001 filed by the Govt. of Andhra Pradesh will stand allowed except to the extent of relief granted by the Special Court in LGC No.72 of 1991 dated 29.09.1995. Thus the respondents will be entitled to the relief so granted by the Special Court in the said LGC to an extent of 552 sq.yards (equivalent to 461.53 sq.meters) and the appellant (State of Andhra Pradesh) will be entitled to 1282.47 square meters. In the event, the amount, as noted above, is not deposited within 4 weeks from this date, the order of the High Court shall stand set aside and this appeal shall stand allowed and the order of the special court dated 29th of September, 1995 in LGC No.72 of 1991 shall stand confirmed.

3. The appeal is thus disposed of with the
2

aforesaid direction. There shall be no order as to costs."

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4258 OF 2001

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.V. RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/correction of clerical error in judgment
 dt.19.2.2008 and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.Sundarvardhan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Manoj Saxena,Adv.
 Mr.Rajneesh Kr.Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.
 Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
 Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
 Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)